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Jiangsu Yangjie Runau Semiconductor Co., Ltd. is the professional manufacture of high power semiconductor
devices as a company of Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. The company continues to introduce
and apply advanced manufacturing technologies as well to design, develop, inspect and produce high power
thyristor, rectifier, power module and power assembly unit for global customers.

With ongoing development and application of cutting-edge skills, the company products are widely used in
electric traction, power transmission and transformation, steel rolling, induction heating, electrolytic plating, welding
machines, frequency converters, soft starters, motor speed regulators, UPS, SVC and household appliances ...etc.

The company advantaged in the virtues of fast response and continuous improvement to commit the mission

that let the world trust China's power semiconductors.
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SYMBOL TABLE

=t Sl
Product Type

o
BRE

DIODE

FRIEE

THYRISTOR

2.3

LY

Parameter symbol

V RRM
VEm

V F(Av)
V Fo

| F(RSM)
| F(Av)

| FMS

| RRM

| RR(AV)
12t

Tj

T stg
Qrr

ter

Ric

r Fo

| RRM

| RR(AV)
lGT

IH

I Gm
12t

P Gm
P G(av)
Tj

tgt

tq
dv/dt
rmo
Tstg
VRRM
VDRM
V RGM
V1M

V T(AV)
Vet

V 6b
V10

V 6m
V T(RMS)
I T(AV)
| T(RMS)
| FGm
| DRM
| DR(AV)

| Tsm

BHEFR
Description
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Description

Repetitive peak reverse voltage
Peak forward voltage

Mean forward voltage
Threshold voltage

Rms forward current

Mean forward current

Surge forward current
Repetitive peak reverse current
Repetitive mean reverse current
| squared t

Operating junction temperature
Storage temperature

Recovery charge

Reverse recovery time

Thermal resistance junction-case
Forward slope resistance
Repetitive peak reverse current
Repetitive mean reverse current
Gate trigger current

Holding current

Peak gate current

| squared t

Peak gate power

Mean gate power

Operating junction temperature
Gate-controlled turn-on time
Circuit-commitated turn-off time
Critical rise rate of off-state voltage
On-state slope resistance
Storage temperature

Repetitive peak reverse voltage
Repetitive peak off-state voltage
Peak reverse gate voltage

Peak on-state voltage

Mean on-stage voltage

Gate trigger voltage

Gate non-trigger voltage
On-state threshold voltage

Peak gate voltage

R.M.S on-state voltage

Mean on-state current

R.M.S on-state current

Forward gate current

Repetitive peak off-state current
Repetitive mean off-state current

Surge on-state current

L ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________| f]:f:

=GR #10] PRODUCT NAME RULES

KP

AN FRRRIFHRIFRA

The type of the devices

KP &1 &[#%&Phase Control Thyristor
KK fRI% & & Fast Switching Thyristor
KA S5 #%EHigh Frequency Thyristor
KN i#5 & #%EReverse Conducting Thyristor
KS X =& i & Bidirectional Thyristor

ZP LiE%E 7 & Standard Diode

ZK tRIREE 7 & Fast Recovery Diode

ZW 12E%55 B Welding Diode

ZA E %R BAvalanche Diode

212 5IDevice Type

TT: XN &I#E&EDual Thyristors

TD: SfE/ER E Thyristor and Diode
DT:#% &/ &I#EDiode and Thyristor
DD: X #7 &Dual Diodes

TZ: 8 &I#%ESingle Thyristor

DZ: 8% & Single Diode

R
Module

#1425 Device Type

D: & i@% & General Purpose Rectifier
T:& i@ & iF & Phase Control Thyristor
ZRIREE R B Fast Recovery Rectifier
KRR & [ Fast Switching Thyristor
F:D&T H:Z&K

1000 - **

TERERY
Rated Voltage Level (**x100=VbRW/VRRM)

HERR

Rated Current ITav)/IFav)

FERERY
Rated Voltage Level (**x100=VDRrRM/VRRM)

FUERR

Rated Current ITav)/IF(av)

FEBRERK
Rated Voltage Level (**x100=VDRM/VRRM)

HUERR

Rated Current ITav)y/IFav)

C: $EfSeries

K: #£[B#Common Cathode

A: AR Common Anode

Y: =Z84£[A#R Three Phase Common Cathode
G=1B3£FH#R Three Phase Common Anode
X: R FEkAntiparallel

Q:##8#%Single Phase Bridge
S:=#8#FThree Phase Bridge
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THYRISTOR CHIPS | .., 01
BRESCH

DIODE CHIPS e 02
H@EEESHR

SQUARE THYRISTOR CHIPS ... 03
EBREE

PHASE CONTROL THYRISTOR ......cccoiiiiiiieeieeee 04-06
TRIR B

FAST SWITCHING THYRISTOR .....ccciiereiieeie e ciinnieeeen, 07-08
HESREE

REVERSE—CONDUCTING THYRISTOR ....coviiiirieiiieiiiiiens 08
SR E

HIGH FREQUENCY THYRISTOR .coeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeme e 09
XX 1] &R ) B

BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR «eeeeeeeee et ee e 09
I EIMEE

OUTLINE OF CAPSULE TYPE THYRISTOR .oieiiieiiiinn, 10-11
I AR AT K B B )

GATE TURN-OFF THYRISTOR  --eeeeeeeeeeeeaamasaanrumemeeraaaaaaaaaaannes 12
EZRERE

STANDARD DIODE  rreeeeerrarrrreerssrmeeeesmmmreeessmmmeeeesmmmeeeenans 13-15
ERHERE

AVALANCHE DIODE «--veeveeesreesmrarmesmeamesseessressreessenesieasoneeas 15
Rk EERE

FAST RECOVERY DIODE  «+ererssererssessmnmsmssesssninsessassssesens 16
BEREIIMLE

OUTLINE OF DIODE .............................................................. 17
BEZRE

WELDING DIODE .................................................................... 18
AR A ERER

THYRISTOR MODULE -+ sereseesesresserenserensinisiniicanicnees 19-20
BREER

DIODE MODULE e werersssmssssissmssissssssss s 21-22
SR/ ERERE .
THYRISTOR/DIODE MODULE e eessemsesssmsessnsnas
HER 2526
OUTLINE OF POWER MODULE e reseesseesssesssssssseenas
HAB R 2720

HEATSINKS AND POWER ASSEMBLIES  “ e

. fzj;

[ E A
THYRISTOR CHIPS

R

SBRATHEMETH TR, FARE MG

SRR —HMARE

Standard:

@Every chip is tested at Tjm, random inspection is strictly prohibited
@ Excellent consistency of the chips' parameters

e
SBSEMER
S EBRBIMAE T RE
SRR EE 10K L
BERE R
Features:
@ Low forward voltage
@ Strong thermal fatigue resistance
@ The thickness of cathode aluminum layer is above 10um
@ Double layer protections on mesa

I
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25 5.6 125

1.50.1 <2000
25.4
1.6-1.8 2200-3500
29.72 2+0.1 <2000
32 2+0.1 <2000
2+0.1 <2000
35
2.1-2.4 2200-4200
38.1 2+0.1 <2000
2+0.1 <2000
40
2.1-24 2200-4200
45 2.3+0.1 <2000
2.5%0.1 <2000
50.8 2.6-2.9 2200-4200
2.6-2.8 2600-3500
2.5+0.1 <2000
55
2.5-2.9 <4200
60 2.6-3.0 <4200
63.5 2.7-31 <4200
70 3.0-34 <4200
76 3.5-4.1 <4800
89 4-4.4 <4200
99 4.5-4.8 <3500

[ www.chinarunau.com

2.6
3.3
3.3
3.8
3.8
3.3
3.3
3.5
3.6
3.6
3.8
3.3
3.3
3.8
3.8
3.8
5.2
52
5.2
5.2

5.6
7.7
7.7
7.6
7.6
7.7
7.7
8.1

8.8
8.8
8.6

7

8.8
8.6
8.6
8.6
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1

20.3
15.9
24.5
26.1
291
24.9
32.8
33.9
30.7
37.9
43.3
41.5
415
47.3
45.7
49.8
53.4
59.9
65.1
7.7
87.7

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
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%E&;JILEKH
DIODE CHIPS

ﬁ;’E
BREFEMETHTK, RS
OFEuu H—HERE
Standard:
@Every chip is tested at Tjm, random inspection is strictly prohibited
@ Excellent consistency of the chips' parameters

e
BESERER
S EBRBHMAIE T RE
SRR EE 10K L
BEWE R
Features:
@ Low forward voltage
@ Strong thermal fatigue resistance
@ The thickness of cathode aluminum layer is above 10um
@ Double layer protections on mesa

Ooc

AfaEESR

SQUARE THYRISTOR CHIPS

s,
CBEEERR

#Sipos. AEWBHLALZRAR . SREBURARE

Features:

@ The on-state voltage drop is low

@ Sipos, glass passivation and multilayer metallization technology is applied

Fs SR RS
No. Size
1 250mil
2 300mil
3 370mil
4 480mil
5 590mil
6 710mil

I I - B Votage T I TR

B S 7 (S R

1.5£0.1
233 1.950.1
2.15+0.1
24 1.56£0.1
254 1417
1.950.1
29.72
1.9-2.3
32 1.9+0.1
2+0.1
35 1.8-21
2.2+0.1
36 2.1x0.1
38.1 1.9£0.1
40 1.9-2.2
2.2-25
45 2.3x0.1
2.5+0.1
50.8 24-27
2.8%0.1
55 24-2.8
2.8-3.1
635 2.6-3.0
3.0-3.3
70 2.9-3.1
3.2+0.1
76 3.4-3.8
89 3.9-43
og 4.4-4.8

<2600
<2600
4200-5500
<2600
<3500
<2600
2800-5500
<2200
2400-2600
<3500
3600-5000
<2200
<2200
<3500
3600-6500
<3000
3600-4500
<4000
4200-5000
<4500
5200-6500
<4500
5200-6500
<3200
3400-4500
<4500
<4500
<4500

125 150
18.5 150
16.5 150
18.5 150
19.5 150

25 150

23 150
27.5 150
26.3 150

29 150
27.5 150

31 150

34 150
33.5 150
315 ’ 150
39.5 150
37.5 150
43.5 150
415 ’ 150
47.7 150
445 150
56.5 150
54.5 150
63.5 150
62 150
68.1 . 150
80 : 150
89.7 150

www.chinarunau.com

1 250mil
2 300mil
3 370mil
4 480mil
5 590mil
6 710mil

REERE

Surface Metal

ZEER

7000
7600
9800
12300
15200
17800

6300
7600
9800
12300
15200
17800

IR
Gate Mode
fal 1k Corner Gate
fA1 1#Corner Gate
fai T4k Corner Gate
sl J#fCenter Gate
sl THR Center Gate
sl 4R Center Gate

E

Thickness
(um)

410
410
410
410
410
410

I IARFLAR
Gate Shape
= Triangle
= Triangle
= Triangle
[Elf£Round
[E# Round
[E# Round

IDRM/IRRM (25( ) |IDRM/IRRM (125 C)

7 i

L
Current
25A
45A
60A
110A
160A
200A

i 1

JIANGSU Y, ANGJIE

I THRRF
Gate Size
(um)

i1 (Inner side) 1310

41 (Inner side) 6540

321 (Inner side) 1560
AEZ(Inner diameter) 1960
M EZ(Inner diameter)2740
M EfZ(Inner diameter)2740

VDRM/VRRM

1 250mil
2 300mil
3 370mil
4 480mil
5 590mil
6 710mil

el 0000 B

0.7~1.5
0.7~1.5
0.6~1.3
0.8~2.0
0.8~2.0
0.8~2.0

www.chinarunau.com

20~60

10~80

10~80
20~120
20~150
20~150

9800um

40~120
40~120
40~100
60~250
60~250
60~250

ul

9800um

60~150
60~150 1.8 50
50~120 1.8 50
300 1.8 100
350 1.8 100
350 1.8 100
i =
A 4

12300um

10
10
20
30
30

1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600

Page 03
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HiEmEE (KRER)

PHASE CONTROL THYRISTOR(ALLOYING TYPE)

e

@ &I HLEN

@ NIRRT
Qdv/dtEENS
SRBEERE

O TFXAF N

7 FA 45«

OHFEES 515

S EEIMER

S ERNINEREFAME
O KERAEIR. BIRBH
QRN BRI AN

ITsm V™
) = 2 . .
@Tm&10ms @ITaTJ=25C
oA el v ] oA [as v ] x| ke |

TYPE

HEZ 1800V(Up to 1800V)

Features:

@Al Diffused Structure

@ Distributed gate design

@ High dv/dt capability

@ Low on-state voltage

@ Low switching loss
Applications:

@ Taction and transmission
@HVDC. SVC

@ High current power supply
@ Soft-starter. Motor excitation
@ Induction heating

Outline

KP320-* 320 70 1200~1800 3840 7.4x10 18 600 125 0.08 0.02 4 0.06 TIA
KP400-* 400 70 1200~1800 4800 11x10° 16 1200 125 0045 0.1 13 0.2 T3C
KP600-** 600 65  1200~1800 7200 26x10° 1.8 1500 125 0.05 0.01 10 0.26 T5C
KP800-** 800 70 1200~1800 9600 46x10° 16 1500 125 ~ 0.039  0.008 15 0.26 T5C
KP1000-** 1000 70 1200~1800 12000  7.2x10° 145 1500 125 003  0.006 20 0.33 T7C
KP1200-** 1200 70 1200~1800 14400 10x10° 1.6 3000 125  0.022  0.005 25 0.46 T8C
KP1500-** 1500 70 1200~1800 18000  1.6x10° 155 3000 125 0018  0.005 27 0.593 T9C
KP1800-** 1800 70 1200~1800 21600  2.3x10° 1.5 3000 125 0015 00045 30 072 T10C
KP2500-** 2500 70 1200~1800 30000 4.5x10° 145 3000 125  0.0125  0.004 33 0.85 THC
KP3000-** 3000 70 1200~1800 36000  6.5x10° 1.4 3000 125 001 0.003 35 11 T13C
KP4000-** 4000 65  1200~1800 48000  11.5x10° 135 3000 125  0.008  0.002 60 1.40 T15C
KP6000-** 6000 65  1200~1800 72000 26x10° 1.3 5000 125  0.006  0.0015 80 1.9 T16C
HJEZ 2400V(Up to 2400V)

KP500-* 500 70 2000~2400 7000 25x10° 1.8 1500 125 ~ 0.039  0.008 15 0.26 T5C
K800-* 800 70 2000~2400 11200 63x10° 1.8 2400 125 003  0.006 20 0.33 T7C
KP1000-** 1000 70 2000~2400 14000  7.2x10° 1.8 3000 125  0.022  0.005 25 0.46 T8C
KP1200-** 1200 70 2000~2400 14400  10x10° 1.8 3000 125 002  0.005 27 05 T8C
KP1500-** 1500 70 2000~2400 18000  1.6x10° 17 3000 125 0015  0.0045 30 072 T10C
KP2100-** 2100 70 2000~2400 24000  29x10° 16 3000 125 00125  0.004 33 0.85 T11C
KP3000-** 3000 65  2000~2400 36000  6.5x10° 145 3000 125 001  0.003 35 11 T13C
KP5700-** 5700 65  2000~2400 68400  23x10° 1.3 5000 125 ~ 0.006  0.0015 80 1.9 T16C
HE Z 3200V(Up to 3200V)

KP500-* 500 70 2600~3200 7000 25x10° 215 1500 125 ~ 0.039  0.008 15 0.26 T5C
KP1000-** 1000 70 2600~3200 12000 7.2x10° 21 2500 125  0.022  0.005 25 0.46 T8C
KP1200-** 1200 70 2600~3200 14400  1.0x10° 20 3000 125 0018  0.005 27 0593 T9C
KP1700-** 1700 70 2600~3200 20400 2.1x10° 1.95 1.95/3000 125 ~ 0015  0.0045 30 0.72 T10C
KP2000-** 2000 70 2600~3200 24000 29x10° 1.85 1.85/3000 125  0.0125  0.004 33 0.85 T11C
KP2500-** 2500 70 2600~3200 25200  3.2x10° 175 1.75/3000 125 ~ 0.011  0.003 35 15 T13D
KP3700-** 3700 65  2600~3200 44400  9.9x10° 165 1.65/3000 125 ~ 0.008  0.002 60 1.99 T15D
KP4500-** 4500 65  2600~3200 54000  1.5x10" 1.65 1.65/5000 125 ~ 0.006  0.0015 80 1.9 T16C
HEZ 4200V(Up to 4200V)

KP480-* 480 70 3600~4200 5760 1.7x10° 24 24/1200 125 0039  0.008 15 0.26 T5C
KP1000-** 1000 70 3600~4200 12000 7.2x10° 245 245/2500 125 ~ 0.022  0.005 25 0.46 T8C
KP1200-** 1200 70 3600~4200 14400 1.0x10° 25 25/3000 125 0016  0.005 28 0.65 T9C
KP1500-** 1500 70 3600~4200 18000 1.6x10° 24 24/3000 125 ~ 0015 00045 30 072 T10C
KP1900-** 1900 70 3600~4200 22800  2.6x10° 23 23/3000 125  0.0125  0.004 33 0.85 THC
KP2100-** 2100 65  3600~4200 24000  2.9x10° 22 22/3000 125 ~ 0.011  0.003 35 15 T13D
KP3000-** 3000 70 3600~4200 36000  6.5x10° 1.7 1.7/3000 125 ~ 0.008  0.002 60 1.99 T15D
KP3800-** 3800 70 3600~4200 45600  1x107 1.9 1.9/5000 125 ~ 0.006  0.0015 80 1.9 T16C

Page 04 www.chinarunau.com g
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PHASE CONTROL THYRISTOR YC SERIES

\%
aration
I I I

EEZ 1600V (Up to 1600V)

YC380 250 70 500~1600 3500 5x10* 2.85 1500 25 125 0.08 0.02 4 0.06 T1A

YC430 680 65 500~1600 8000 2.65x10° 22 2000 25 125 0.05  0.01 10 0.08 T2A

YC440 900 65 500~1600 12000 7x10°  1.65 3000 25 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 T5C

YC450 1640 65 500~1600 26000 3.4x10° 1.4 3000 25 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 T8C

B EZ 2200V(Up to 2200V)

YC501 550 70 1000~1700 8000 2.65x10° 1.53 1000 25 125 0.045 0.01 13 0.2 T3C

YC431 600 70 1000~2000 8000 2.65x10° 2.3 2000 25 125 0.05 0.01 10 0.08 T2A

YC441 750 70 1400~2200 11000 5x10° 2.0 3000 25 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 T5C

YC451 1500 65 1400~2000 21000 2.2x10° 1.65 3000 25 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 T8C

YC701 1300 70 1400~2000 20000 2x106  1.75 3000 25 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 T8C

YC781 2500 65 1400~2100 41500 8.6x10° 1.2 2000 25 125 0.011 0.003 35 15 T13D
YC602 600 70 1700~2600 10000 5x10° 19 1000 125 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 T5C

YC702 1000 70 2400~3200 15000 1.1x10° 226 3000 25 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 T8C

YC782 2300 70 2400~3000 32000 5x10°  1.35 2000 25 125 0.011 0.003 35 1.5 T13D

FE Z 4500V(Up to 4500V)

YC604 400 70 3800~4500 5100 1.3x10° 21 500 125 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 T5C
STD122 950 70 3500~4400 14700 1.08x10° 1.6 1000 125 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 T8C
YC784 1650 70 3600~4400 24000 2.88x10° 1.85 2000 25 125 0.011  0.003 35 1.5 T13D

www.chinarunau.com
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HBREAE (ZEEED
PHASE CONTROL THYRISTOR(FREE FLOATING TYPE)

e Features:

L EERAEAR @ Free-floating silicon technology

S RBARIFKINFE @ Low on-state and switching losses F NN
@ RIERTHERLIBEE @ Optimum power handing capability \ !
@ D HRBAITR @ Distributed amplifying gate / \ } \
R F 45t - Applications: " \\ ) Y &
SHFEES 55z @ Traction and transmission \ ‘ : //
SSEETIE ®HVDC /

OEETNERRAME #svC /

@ KEREIR @ High current power supply g

B3 E ZE 4200V(Up to 4200V)

KP3170-** 3170 70 3400~4200 52000 1.3x107 1.4 3000 125 0.008 0.002 70 1.45 T15C
KP4310-* 4310 70 3400~4200 60000  1.8x107 1.3 3000 125 00057 0.0015 90 29 T17D
KP5580-* 5580 70 3400~4200 90000  4.0x107 14 5000 125  0.004  0.001 120 36 T18D
B3 EZE 5200V(Up to 5200V)

KP970-* 970 70 4400~5200 13500 9.1x10° 2.7 2000 125 0.022 0.005 22 0.6 T8C
KP2080-* 2080 70 4400~5200 29200  4.2x10° 1.6 2000 125 001 0003 60 11 T13C
KP2780-* 2780 70 4400~5200 42000  88x10° 17 3000 125 0008 0002 70 145 T15C
KP3910-** 3910 65 4400~5200 55000 1.5x107 1.5 3000 125  0.0057  0.0015 90 29 T17D
KP4750-** 5000 70 4400~5200 8700 3.7x10" 138 3000 110 0.004 0.001 120 3.6 T18D
B3 JE Z 6600V(Up to 6600V)

KP350-** 350 70 5800~6600 4500 1.0x10° 34 1000 125 0045 0008 10 0.33 T5C
KP730-** 730 70 5800~6600 11800 6.9x10° 2.2 1000 125 0.022 0.005 22 0.6 T8C
KP1420-** 1420 70 5800~6600 22400 2.5x10° 21 1500 125 0.01 0.003 60 1.1 T13C
KP1800-* 1800 70 5400~6600 32000  5.1x10° 1.9 1600 125 0.008  0.002 70 1.45 T15C
KP2810-** 2810 70 5800~6600 45000  1.0x107 20 3000 125 00057 00015 90 29 T17D
KP4250-** 4250 70 5800~6600 71400 2.5x10"7 1.7 3000 110 0.004 0.001 120 3.6 T18D
#E 2 7200V/(Up to 7200V)

KP300-** 300 70 6800~7200 3400 5810° 24 500 115 0045 0008 10 0.4 T5D
KP640-** 640 70 6800~7200 9000 40x10° 23 1000 115 0022 0005 22 0.65 T8D
KP1150-** 1150 70 6800~7200 18300 1.6x10° 24 1500 115 0.01 0.003 60 1.3 T13D
KP1510-** 1510 70 6800~7200 26000 3.3x10° 2.0 1600 115 0.008 0.002 70 1.85 T15D
KP2640-* 2640 70 6800~7200 40000  810° 15 1500 115  0.0057 0.0015 90 2.9 T17D
KP270-** 270 70 7400~8500 2900 4.2x10* 2.8 500 115 0.045 0.008 10 0.4 T5D
KP580-** 580 70 7400~8500 6000 1.8x10° 2.8 1000 115 0.022 0.005 22 0.65 T8D
KP1080-* 1080 70 7400~8500 11300  6.3x10° 28 1500 115 001 0003 60 13 T13D
KP1480-* 1480 70 7400~8500 17000  1.4x10° 21 1600 115  0.008 0002 70 1.85 T15D
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FAST SWITCHING THYRISTOR
e Features:
O &Y HEEN @ All Diffused Structure
L il e any @ Distributed gate design
@ RIThES4FIE @ Excellent dynamic performance
S IRIRFF KM RE @ Fast switching performance
@ FFRIFEN @ Low switching loss
7R gl - Applications:
L gripid @ Inverter
QKR @ Chopper
@ RER @Induction heating
& SMAARIREHR T @All kinds of forced converters

BLEZE 1400V(Up to 1400V)

KK200-** 200 55] 1200~1400 2800 3.9x104 2.2 640 20 125 0.054 0.01 10 0.08 T2A
KK500-** 500 55 1200~1400 7500 2.8x10° 2.0 1570 20 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 T5C
KK800-** 800 5 1200~1400 12000 7.2x10° 2.0 2400 20 125 0.03 0.006 20 0.33 T7C
KK1000-** 1000 55 1200~1400 15000 1.1x10° 2.0 3000 20 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 T8C
KK1200-** 1200 55] 1200~1400 18000 1.6x10° 2.0 3000 20 125 0.02 0.005 27 0.593 T8C
KK1500-** 1500 55 1200~1400 22500 2.5x108 1.9 3000 20 125 0.016  0.0045 28 0.65 T10C
KK1800-** 1800 5 1200~1400 25200 3.2x108 1.8 3000 20 125 0.015 0.0045 30 0.72 T11C
KK2400-** 2400 55 1200~1400 33600 5.6x10° 1.7 3000 22 125 0.0125 0.004 33 0.85 T11C
KK3000-** 3000 55] 1200~1400 42000 8.8x10° 1.6 3000 22 125 0.01 0.003 35 1.1 T13C
KK500-** 500 55 1600~2000 7000 2.5x10° 2.5 1570 30 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 T5C
KK800-** 800 55 1600~2000 11200 6.3x10° 26 2400 30 125 0.03 0.006 20 0.33 T7C
KK1000-** 1000 55] 1600~2000 14000 9.8x10° 24 3000 30 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 T8C
KK1200-** 1200 55 1600~2000 16800 1.4x108 2.3 3000 30 125 0.02 0.005 27 0.593 T8C
KK1500-** 1500 5 1600~2000 21000 2.2x10° 2.2 3000 30 125 0.016 0.005 28 0.65 T9C
K1800-** 1800 55 1600~2000 25200 3.2x10° 2.1 3000 35 125 0.015 0.0045 30 0.72 T11C
KK2000-** 2000 55] 1600~2000 28000 3.9x10° 2.0 3000 35 125 0.0125 0.004 33 0.85 T11C
KK2700-** 2700 55 1600~2000 37800 7.1x108 1.9 3000 40 125 0.01 0.003 35 11 T13C
KK3600-** 3600 55 1600~2000 50400 12.5x108 14 3000 40 125 0.008 0.002 60 1.3 T14C
KK1000-** 1000 55] 2500~3000 12000 7.2x10° 2.9 3000 55 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 T8C
KK1200-** 1200 55 2500~3000 14400 1.0x108 2.8 3000 55 125 0.02 0.005 27 0.5 T8C
KK1500-** 1500 53] 2500~3000 18500 1.7x10° 2.7 3000 60 125 0.016 0.005 28 0.65 T9C
KK1800-** 1800 55 2500~3000 21600 2.3x10° 26 3000 60 125 0.015 0.0045 30 0.72 T11C
KK2000-** 2000 55] 2500~3000 24000 2.9x10° 24 3000 60 125 0.0125 0.004 33 0.85 T11C
KK2500-** 2500 55 2500~3000 30000 4.5x10° 2.2 3000 60 125 0.01 0.003 35 11 T13C
KK3000-** 3000 5 2500~3000 36000 6.5x10°8 1.9 3000 60 125 0.008 0.002 60 1.4 T15C
KK4000-** 4000 55 2500~3000 48000 1.2x107 1.8 3000 60 125 0.006 0.0015 80 1.9 T16D
KK1800-** 1800 55 3200~3500 21600 2.3x108 2.9 3000 80 125 0.01 0.003 35 11 T13C
KK2500-** 2500 5 3200~3500 30000 4.5x10° 2.5 3000 80 125 0.008 0.002 60 1.4 T15C

B EZE 4500V(Up to 4500V)
KK3708-** 3708 55 4500 50000 1.3x107 1.8 3000 250 125 0.006 0.0015 80 1.9 T16D

| — www.chinarunau.com
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YCRFUMRIRHE IR G IFE
LOW LOSS FAST SWITCHING THYRISTOR YC SERIES

.
BEZE 1600V(Up to 1600V)

YC476 380 55 1200~1600 5320 1.4x10° 2.9 1500 30 125 0.054 0.01 10 0.08 T2A

YC448 700 55 1200~1600 8400 3.5x10° 2.9 2000 35 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 T5C

YC712 1000 55 1600~2000 14000 9.8x10° 2.2 3000 55 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 T8C
YC770 2619 55) 1600~2000 31400 49x10¢ 1.55 2000 80 125 0.011 0.003 85) 1.5 T13D
RERAE (2EER)

FAST SWITCHING THYRISTOR(FREE FLOATING TYPE)

IT(AV) DRM/VRRM oy
Tim&10ms @|T&T

---_------

KK1200-** 1200 55) 1800~2200 14400 1.0x10° 2.0 3000 50 125 0.022 0.005 22 T8C
KK3100-** 3100 55 1800~2200 37200 6.9x108 1.65 3000 35 125 0.01 0.003 60 1.1 T13C
KK3600-** 3600 55 1800~2200 43200 9.3x108 1.6 3000 35 125 0.009 0.003 65 1.3 T14C
KK4000-** 4000 55 1800~2200 48000 11.5x108 1.5 3000 35 125 0.008 0.002 70 1.45 T15C
KK5300-** 5300 55  2500~3000 63600 20.2x10° 2.0 3000 80 125 0.004 0.001 120 3.6 T18D
s
KK1800-** 1800 55 3200~3500 21600 2.3x108 2.5 3000 80 0.01 0.003 60 1.1 T13C
s UL OO0 A
KK1800-** 1800 55 4500 21600 2.3x108 2.6 3000 200 125 0.009 0.003 65 1.3 T14C
KK3708-** 3708 55} 4500 44500 9.9x108 2.5 4000 250 125 0.0057 0.0015 90 29 T17D
HSEEE
REVERSE—CONDUCTING THYRISTOR
koI Features:

@ Connect a diode between the anode and
cathode of the thyristor in parallel reversely

S ERAEHPARS AR Z B R
EHRK—RAZRE

@ KHRATIE)EE @ Short turn-off time
SRR @®Low loss

2 F Sl - Applications:

L 2==E] @ Traction

O RERI @ Induction heating

KN760-25 202 70 2500 4000 8x10* 3.0 1200 5.6 125 0.01

www.chinarunau.com
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HIGH FREQUENCY THYRISTOR

e,

& & HEEN

O DI

@ REVENESEE
S PRIEFF K NERE

O FFSARFE

L R34 -

L gekid]

QUK

L 225w
’%ﬂ'%im_ﬁﬁLﬁmu

Features:

@Al Diffused Structure

@ Distributed gate design

@ Excellent dynamic performance
@ Fast switching performance

@ Low switching loss

Applications:

@Inverter

@ Chopper

@ Induction heating

@ All kinds of forced converters

ITsm 2 N N
- @Tum&10ms @IT&TJ—25( .-

TYPE

HEZE 1200V(Up to 1200V)

[ v« [m v alwl o ow] ow[m] % | ome]

KA200-** 200 55  800~1200
KA500-** 500 55  800~1200
KA1000-** 1000 55  800~1200
X [a) &3 (7 &
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR

L=y

L 3/ et

QAN R RIAEERE—

R E

L SRl Ay

QIR

2 FA S«

OEERBER

@ TTIhAME

’IJ.'LEI}IL

2800 3.9x10* 3.2 640 15

7500 2.8x10° 3.2 1570 15

15000 1.1x10¢ 3.2 3000 15
Features:

@ Full diffusion structure

@ Two anti-parallel connected thyristors are
integrated on one silicon chip

@ Distributed gate design

@Low loss

Applications:

@ High voltage soft start

@ Reactive power compensation
@ Industrial converter

125 0.06 0.01 10 0.08 T2A
125 0.039  0.008 15 0.26 T5C
125 0.022  0.005 25 0.46 T8C

H [ & 4500V(Up to 4500V)

KS250-** 250 70  4000~4500 3000 45x10° 23 500 125 0.08 0.045 10 0.33 TS5D
K8460-** 460 70  4000~4500 5520 1.5x10° 2.2 1000 125  0.045 0.008 22 0.6 TS8D
KS800-** 800 70 4000~4500 9600 4.6x10° 1.65 1000 125  0.026 0.005 40 0.9 TS10C
KS1300-** 1300 70 4000~4500 15600 1.2x10°  1.65 1500 125 0.016 0.004 70 1.67 TS15D
B % Z 6500V(Up to 6500V)

KS175-** 175 70  5800~6500 2100 2.2x10* 29 300 125 0.08 0.015 10 0.33 TS5D
KS350-** 350 70  5800~6500 4200 8.8x10* 3.5 1000 125  0.045 0.008 22 0.6 TS8D
KS1060-** 1060 70  5800~6500 12720 8.1x10°  2.25 1500 125  0.016 0.004 70 1.67 TS15D
Fi % Z 8500V(Up to 8500V)

K8135-** 135 70  7400~8500 1620 1.3x10* 22 300 115 0.08 0.015 10 0.33 TS5D

| S
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OUTLINE OF CAPSULE TYPE THYRISTOR OUTLINE OF CAPSULE TYPE THYRISTOR

T1A ; T2A
‘¢¢19.1T § l
J | F

‘¢®19v1 -

T13D — T14C T15C

141
]|

©73 ——

ET
|fe————— ©99 ——=| o

—-~— 0364 —

2-93.5X3.0

@\"

475

20°5°

7N

G
s

®110max ®119max

T5C T5D T16C T16D

|
i i
i i
i i
! 4
i 2 435%3.0 243.5%3.0 i 2435721 2-035%21 235%21
1 |
i i
i | w
| 5 g | £ g &l
i < < | 5 <
: T q - : — d A -
S T / T, <y % f / T
| S N e i S o050 - S )
i
| |
; |
T
i
i
®
58m: b69max “?'" - 13max .~ dla3max |
i I
| e 66— |
=355 —= — I i .

T8C T8D T17D TS5D

- 84

T10C T11C — oo T13C

TS10C  — 7 TS15D

i
L— 63 »‘

e ©87 =

2-93.5%3.0 2-$3.5X3.0

Y @

2-93.5X2.1

Lo

P8Emax ®100max 110max ortom
}_7 50— }k 57 — | — 82— e
FE: THRBARGIZAC 400mm, , RAREHEB LMK —HZAR Remark:The standard length of gate and cathode leads is 400mm, All dimensions shown in mm unless stated otherwise
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GATE TURN-OFF THYRISTOR STANDARD DIODE(ALLOYING TYPE)
R & = 4 o = HEE: Features:
ST LUBE R RIEM A BOREE K HT, FERTIRREULHANEGE. mRILZRE, BASHOEN. potevn @ Diffused junction
e @ TRBGEETH R @ Capsule type ceramic package

@A negative pulse applied to the gate will turn off the GTO thyristor. The GTO thyristor is mainly used in
megawatt level high-power application. The quality of product is stable and has been provided to global
customers in bulk.

R4 : Applications:
OHEES| S5 @ Traction and transmission
R SEEE T @HVDC. SVC
RN REMAME . KRR, AR, T, ByLRH, & iy ‘ ot
OHEES|, 55, BEERWEE. SEXNINER RE N BRI EE M @ High current power supply

RLiR#o
Applications:

O WEREN, BESERAR

O KRR, BB
@ ERHURNHE . RERLANH

@ Double side cooling, low forward voltage

@ Soft-starter. Motor excitation
@ Induction heating

@ Traction and transmission,HVDC,SVC,High current power supply,Soft-starter,Motor excitation,Induction heating.

R N ) 3 A S I

Tvee -----

| e [ A | c |

B JEZ 1600V(Up to 1600V)

VRRM It 1%t Vi
@Tum&10ms @ITTy=25C

v |« [w[v sl clom ow]w [ %] ome |

o

CSGO7E1400 1400 2 <22 <1.20 <0.50 125 0.075 GTOE
CSGOTE1700 1700 100 240 200 ) 40 w5 <120 <050 125 0.075 p— ZP400-** 400 100  600~1600 4400 9.7x10* 1.35 900 175 0.08 0.02 4 0.06 D1A
CSGOSE2000 2000 100 200 500 ) 40 s <130 <057 125 0.065 GTOE ZP800-** 800 100  600~1600 8800 38x10¢ 1.30 1500 175  0.054  0.01 10 0.08 D2A
CSGO5D2500 2500 17 p— o ) " o - gy = Py p— ZP1300-** 1300 100  600~1600 14300 1x106 125 1500 175  0.039  0.008 15 0.26 D5C
CSG15F2500 2500 17 570 1500 3 10.0 w8 <150 0.9 125 0.027 GTOF ZP2500-** 2500 100  600~1600 27500 3.8x10° 135 3000 175  0.022  0.005 25 0.46 D8C
CSG20H2500 2500 p p— p— P P g g gy P v p— ZP3200-** 3200 100  600~1600 35200 6.2x10° 1.3 3000 175  0.015  0.0045 30 0.72 D10C
CSG25H2500 2500 17 867 2500 6 16.0 1 <166 <057 125 0.017 GTOH ZP4600-** 4600 90 600~1600 50600 13x10° 115 3000 175 0.0125  0.004 33 0.85 D11C
CSG30J2500 2500 17 pr— p— s o g oy g P . p— ZP6000-** 6000 90 600~1600 66000 21x106 115 3000 175 0.01 0.003 35 1.1 D13C
CSG40L2500 2500 18 1380 4000 6 32.0 <3.0 <2.0 <0.58 125 0.011 GTOL
CSGOBDA500 4500 17 260 600 ) 20 <o <190 <050 125 0.050 p— ZP300-** 300 100 1800~2400 3600 6.5x10¢ 1.40 900 175 0.08 0.02 4 0.06 D1A
CSG10F4500 4500 17 200 1000 ) 65 <o 190 <0.35 125 0.030 GTOF ZP600-** 600 100 1800~2400 7200 26x10 14 1500 175  0.054  0.01 10 0.08 D2A
CSG20HA500 4500 17 - p— 4 o oy gy gy P v p— ZP1100-** 1100 100 1800~2400 13200 87x10* 1.3 1500 175  0.039  0.008 15 0.26 D5C
CSG3004500 4500 17 930 3000 6 240 <o < <0.60 125 0.012 GToY ZP2000-** 2000 100 1800~2400 24000 29x10° 145 3000 175  0.022  0.005 25 0.46 D8C
CSGA0LA500 4500 17 1000 4000 6 5.0 s 1 <058 125 0.011 p— ZP2500-** 2500 100 1800~2400 30000 45x10° 140 3000 175  0.015  0.0045 30 0.72 D10C
CSGEOKE000 6000 2 1500 6000 6 400 %0 .0 <0.85 125 0.011 GTOK ZP3400-** 3400 100 1800~2400 40800 8.3x10° 1.25 3000 175 0.0125  0.004 33 0.85 D11C
ZP4400-** 4400 100 1800~2400 52800 14x10° 12 3000 175 0.01 0.003 35 1.1 D13C
ZP6500-** 6500 90  1800~2400 78000 3x10’ 125 5000 175  0.008  0.002 60 1.4 D15C
GTOD GTOE
e ZP7500-** 7500 100 1800~2400 90000 4x107 115 5000 175  0.006  0.0015 80 1.9 D16C
ZP200-** 200 100 2500~3500 2800 4x10* 155 600 150 0.08 0.02 4 0.06 D1A
ZP700-** 700 100 2500~3500 9800 48x10¢ 195 1500 175  0.054  0.01 10 0.08 D2A
R vas ZP800-** 800 90  2500~3500 11200 62x10* 1.7 1500 150  0.039  0.008 15 0.26 D5C
2,0=0- Tauep ZP1350-** 1350 90  2500~3500 18900 1.7x10° 16 3000 150  0.022  0.005 25 0.46 D8C
ZP2000-** 2000 90  2500~3500 28000 4x106 155 3000 150  0.015  0.0045 30 0.72 D10C
“k ! \Q o X s ZP2900-** 2900 90  2500~3500 40600 8x10° 15 3000 160  0.0125  0.004 33 0.85 D11C
amese ns . N o e ZP3500-** 3500 90  2500~3500 49000 12x10° 1.35 3000 160 0.01 0.003 35 1.1 D13C
ZP5000-** 5000 100 2500~3500 70000 24x107 1.35 5000 175  0.008  0.002 60 1.4 D15C
GTOL ZP5800-** 5800 90  2500~3500 81200  3.3x107 1.2 5000 160  0.006 0.0015 80 1.9 D16C
120
CONNEGTOR (REDy
L 036402DEPTH22402
v5.0
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HEERE (REGE)
STANDARD DIODE (ALLOYING TYPE)

---_-------

ZP500-** 500 3600~4500 7500 28x10* 1500 0.054 0.01 10 0.08

ZP640-** 640 100 3600~4500 9600 46x10* 1.9 1500 150 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 D5C
ZP1200-** 1200 100 3600~4500 18000 1.6x10° 2.0 3000 150 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 D8C
ZP1350-** 1350 100 3600~4500 20250 2x108 1.8 3000 150 0.015 0.0045 30 0.72 D10C
ZP1900-** 1900 100 3600~4500 28500 4x108 1.7 3000 150 0.0125 0.004 33 0.85 D11C
ZP2500-** 2500 100 3600~4500 37500 7%x10° 1.5 3000 150 0.01 0.003 35 1.1 D13C
ZP4000-** 4000 100 3600~4500 60000 1.8x107 1.45 5000 160 0.008 0.002 60 1.4 D15C
ZP5200-** 5200 3600~4500 78000 3x107 1.35 5000 150 0.006 0.0015 80 D16C
BEZE 5200V(Up to 5200V)

ZP2100-** 2100 100 4600~5200 31500 5x10° 3000 150 0.01 0.003 35 11 D13C
ZP3400-** 3400 90 4600~5200 51000 1.3x107 1.5 5000 150 0.008 0.002 60 D15C
B EZ 650V(Up to 6500V)

ZP2400-** 2400 100 5400~6500 36000 6.5%10° 1.55 5000 150 0.008 0.002 60 1.4 D15C
ZP3500-** 3500 100 5400~6500 52500 1.4x107 1.45 5000 150 0.006 0.0015 80 D16C
ZP500-** 500 100 6600~7200 7500 28x%10* 2.0 1500 150 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 D5C
ZP960-** 960 100 6600~7200 14400 1x108 1.75 1500 150 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 D8C

YARGSE BFREZIRE
YA SERIES STANDARD DIODE WITH HIGH JUNCTION TEMPERATURE

IFsm V™
| T Vi 12t 2

TYPE ‘ Outllne
YA640 1500 95 1200~2200 15000 1.12x10° 1.09 1000 160 185 0.039  0.008 15 0.26 D5C
YA740 2400 100 1400~2000 30000 4.5x106 0.86 1000 160 185 0.022  0.005 25 0.46 D8C
YA540 1000 100  2000~2400 11500 6.6x10° 1.08 1000 160 185 0.045 0.01 13 D3C
YA641 1500 90 1800~2600 15000 1.12x10° 0.99 1000 160 185 0.039  0.008 15 0.26 D5C
YA800 4400 90 1800~2600 55000 1.5x107 0.865 2000 160 185 0.01 0.003 35 D13C
YA750 1800 100  2500~3200 22000 2.4x10° 0.96 1000 160 175 0.022  0.005 25 0.46 D8C
YA801 3900 90 2800~3200 57000 1.6x107 1.05 2000 150 175 0.01 0.003 35 D13C
YA643 1000 85 3500~4400 10000 5%x10° 1000 160 170 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 D5C
YA780 1500 100  3500~4600 18000 1.6x10° 1.15 1000 160 170 0.022  0.005 25 0.46 D8C
YA880 2900 100  3800~4500 36000 6.5x10° 1.15 2000 160 170 0.01 0.003 35 1.1 D13C

www.21chinarunau.com g
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HBERE
RECTIFIER DIODE(FREE FLOATING TYPE)

LEI=¢

S EEAKA

SRBSRIFRIRFE
O RIENTIRLIERE

2 4 :

OHEES| 51EF
OEEERME

SEELIMERERIME

O REIREIR

HEZE 5600V(Up to 5600V)

(£EERD

Features:

@ Free-floating silicon technology

@ Low on-state and switching loss

@ Optimum power handling capability

Applications:

@ Traction and transmission
®HVDC

#SsvC

@ High current power supply

yI g

ZP700-** 700 85 4400~5600 11000 6.1x10° 1.35 1000 150 0.039 0.008 10 0.3 D5C
ZP1400-** 1400 85 4400~5600 24000 2.9x108 1.2 1000 150 0.022 0.005 20 0.6 D8C
ZP2500-** 2500 85 4400~5600 35000 6.2x10° 1.55 3000 150 0.0125 0.004 50 0.9 D11C
ZP3500-** 3500 85 4400~5600 52000 1.3x107 1.3 3000 150 0.008 0.002 70 1.45 D15C
ZP4500-** 4500 85 4400~5600 70000 2.5x10" 1.45 5000 150 0.0057  0.0015 90 29 D17D
ZP6000-** 6000 85 4400~5600 94000 4.5x107 1.2 5000 150 0.004 0.001 120 3.6 D18D
HJEZE 6600V(Up to 6600V)
ZP500-** 500 85 5800~6600 9000 4.1x105 1.84 1000 145 0.039 0.008 10 0.3 D5C
ZP900-** 900 85 5800~6600 16000 1.3x10° 1.5 1000 145 0.022 0.005 20 0.6 D8C
ZP2000-** 2000 85 5800~6600 33000 5.5x10° 1.65 3000 145 0.0125 0.004 50 0.9 D11C
ZP2500-** 2500 85 5800~6600 48000 1.2x10" 155 3000 145 0.008 0.002 70 1.45 D15C
ZP3500-** 3500 85 5800~6600 56000 1.6x107 1.65 5000 145 0.0057  0.0015 90 29 D17D
ZP5000-** 5000 85 5800~6600 56000 1.6x107 1.5 5000 145 0.004 0.001 120 3.6 D18D
H £ Z 8500V(Up to 8500V)
ZP400-** 400 70 6800~8500 6000 1.8x10° 2.0 1000 125 0.039 0.008 10 0.3 D5C
ZP600-** 600 70 6800~8500 8400 3.6x10° 1.65 1000 125 0.022 0.005 20 0.65 D8D
ZP2200-** 2200 70 6800~8500 42000 9x108 1.7 3000 125 0.008 0.002 70 1.85 D15D
ZP3200-** 3200 70 6800~8500 53000 1.4x10" 1.85 5000 125 0.0057 0.0015 90 29 D17D
ZP4500-** 4500 70 6800~8500 44000 1.4x10"  1.65 5000 125 0.004 0.001 120 3.6 D18D
ERRRE
AVALANCHE DIODE

e Features:

SREASHE @ Low on-state voltage

R EFFE @ Reverse avalanche characteristics

QEITARMES @ High operational reliability

R4 - Applications:

@=5| @ Traction

SER @ Rectifier

IF(AV) VRRM Ity
@TJM&1Oms @IT&TJ‘25 C

TYPE
ZA25-50
ZA690-50

25
690

1 04
85

5000
5000

www.chinarunau.com

375 700 20 60 25
7000 2.45x10° 29 1800 25

160

0.039

0.008

15

S hi I

JIANGSU YANGUJIE

260 D5C

Page 15




[ ] t — m [ ] & PR m
IR Yy O M

-~ k'r ~
RIREERE R EIMEE
FAST RECOVERY DIODE OUTLINE OF DIODE
koI Features:
LS E @ Diffused junction _— D1A D2A oion D3C
@RS RTE @ Short recovery time 5 ‘ ] .
S RN R EIRE IR @ Small reverse recovery current L | 31
@ RIRR RS FFME @ Fast soft recovery characteristics !
7 PR gl - Applications:
@ EBHUEHIFNIRE) @ Motor control and drive 2035%30
@ RER Ik @ Induction heating
S UPSHR @UPS Powersupply K
QRS @ Chopper % J
IR E @ Welding equipment

®S51max

IF(Av) VRRM [ i
Tim&10ms !
A us

HEZE 1800V(Up to 1800V) D5C - ] D8D -

ZK300- 1000~1800 4500  1.01x10° 2.3 4 125 008  0.02 0.06 R |
ZK400-* 400 70 1000~1800 6000  1.8x105 23 1200 4 125 0054 001 10 0.08 D2A — o [ — o] [
ZK500-** 500 70 1000~1800 7500  2.8x105 23 1500 5 125 0.045 001 13 0.2 D3cC - ; R
ZK800-** 800 70 1000~1800 9600  4.6x105 23 2400 5 125 0039 0008 15 0.26 D5C %

ZK1200-* 1200 70 1000~1800 18000  1.62x10° 22 3000 6 125 0022 0.005 25 0.46 D8C / e e e
ZK1500-* 1500 70 1000~1800 21000  22x10° 22 3000 6 125 0016 00045 28 0.65 D10C W K

ZK2000-** 2000 70 1000~1800 28000  3.9x10° 22 3000 6 125 00125 0004 33 0.85 D11C (J . KJ
ZK3000-** 3000 70 1000~1800 45000  1.0x107 20 3000 6 125 001 0003 35 1.1 D13C

HEZE 3000V(Up to 3000V) \\

ZK200-** 200 70 2000~3000 3000  45x10¢° 24 600 6 125 008 002 4 0.06 D1A o e o asmax

ZK300-* 300 70 2000~3000 4800  1.15x10° 2.4 1200 6 125 0054 001 10 0.08 D2A

ZK400-** 400 70 2000~3000 6400  20x105 24 1200 8 125 0045 001 13 0.2 D3cC D13C

ZK500-* 500 70 2000~3000 9000  4.05x10° 26 1500 8 125 0.039 0008 15 0.26 D5C

ZK1000-* 1000 70 2000~3000 15000  1.12x10° 2.6 3000 8 125 0022 0.005 25 0.46 D8C

ZK1500-* 1500 70 2000~3000 22500  25x10° 26 3000 8 125 0015 00045 30 0.72 D10C

ZK2000-** 2000 70 2000~3000 30000  45x10° 26 3000 8 125 00125 0004 33 0.85 D11C

ZK2500-** 2500 2000~3000 38000  7.2x10° 24 3000 8 125 001 0003 35 D13C j

2-93.5%X3

2-43.5x3

HEZE 4500V(Up to 4500V) / 24353 2.$3.5%3
ZK500-** 500 70 4000~4500 7500 4x10° 4.0 1000 8 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.26 D5C

ZK1000-** 1000 70 4000~4500 15000 1.1x10° 3.5 1500 9 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 D8C J

. . | (. (.
ZK2200-** 2200 70 4000~4500 33000 4.5%108 3.0 3000 12 125 0.01 0.003 35 1.1 D13C \%J KJ

@
®86max 100max 110max 119max

()

YARFIE IR R E R E
YA SERIES SOFT FAST RECOVERY DIODE

2611

1.0min

ER R

3-$3.5%3

HEZE ZOOOV(UP to ZOOOV) 3-03.5%3 3-03.5%3
YAG96 1000 70 1500~2000 14000 9.8x10° 89 1000 0.039 0.008
F3E Z 2500V(Up to 2500V)

KJ A < 7
YA796 925 70 1500~2500 13800 9.5x10° 1.75 1000 3.5 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.46 D8C KJ KJ \EJ J

®143max -~ ©150max ——= ®150max
i i ;

(S

-~ ®119max ——=

www.chinarunau.com g | — www.chinarunau.com
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B £ £400V(Up to 400V)

ZW7100-** 7100 85
ZW10500-** 10500 85
ZW12000-* 12000 85
ZW13500-** 13500 85
ZW16000-** 16000 85
ZW18000-** 18000 85

200~400
200~400
200~400
200~400
200~400
200~400

Features:

@ High forward current capability
@ Low forward voltage

@ Minimum thermal resistance
@ High operational reliability

7 R
\SPL S AN
e - e —
@ Suitable for intermediate or high frequency e

Applications:
@ Inverter resistance welding rectifying device

VFm
2 | 2
@I1aTu=25C --
& [ v [ © | ow | & | x| owm

55000 1.5x10”  1.05/5000 170 0.01

70000 2.4x107 1.01/5000 180 0.005
85000 3.6x107  0.99/5000 170 0.006
85000 3.6x10”  0.97/5000 180 0.0039
120000 7.2x10”  0.92/5000 170 0.004
135000 9.1x107 0.9/5000 170 0.004

24
32
35
35
37
40

0.14
0.46
0.205
0.14
0.57
0.58

W1
W2
W3
W4
W5
W5

g
£
S

8
&
&,
9

2-93.5X15

D6Imax

$3.5X1.5

8.240.2

2-93.5X15

W4

-
5202

$35%15

W5 68

1341

2-$3.5X15

®100max

www.chinarunau.com
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IT(AV)

MTC/MTK/MTA/MTX 1200-2000V(/X)4Air cooling)

MT*90-** 90 1200-2000
MT*110-** 110 1200-2000
MT*135-** 135 1200-2000
MT*160-** 160 1200-2000
MT*185-** 185 1200-2000
MT*200-** 200 1200-2000
MT*200-** 200 1200-2000
MT*250-** 250 1200-2000
MT*300-** 300 1200-2000
MT*350-** 350 1200-2000
MT*400-** 400 1200-2000
MT*500-** 500 1200-2000
MT*600-** 600 1200-2000
MT*800-** 800 1200-2000
MT*1000-** 1000 1200-2000

MTC/MTK/MTA/MTX 2200-3500V/(X 4 Air cooling)

MT*160-** 160 2200-3500
MT*200-** 200 2200-3500
MT*250-** 250 2200-3500
MT*300-** 300 2200-3500
MT*350-** 350 2200-3500
MT*400-** 400 2200-3500
MT*500-** 500 2200-3500
MT*600-** 600 2200-3500
MT*800-** 800 2200-3500
MT*1000-** 1000 2200-3500

i MMREFEHFR +RKRERBE

www.chinarunau.com

|~

Features:
@ Electric insulation between chips and baseplate
@ Compress structure

@ Excellent power cycling capacity
@ Easy to install and maintain

@ Small size, less weight

Applications:

@ AC/DC motor control

@ Various rectifier power supply

@ Industrial heating control

@ Light-dimmer. Contactless switch
@ Motor soft start, SVC

@ Welding machine

@ Frequency converter

@UPS, Battery charge

IDRM/IRRM

15 1.85 270 30-100 0.8
15 1.55 330 30-100 0.8
20 1.65 400 30-100 0.8
20 1.65 480 30-100 0.8
20 1.65 560 30-100 0.8
20 1.65 600 30-100 0.8
20 1.55 600 30-100 0.8
20 1.55 750 30-100 0.8
20 1.6 900 30-100 0.8
35 1.55 1050 30-100 0.8
45 1.5 1200  30-100 0.8
45 1.6 1500  30-100 0.8
55 1.5 1800  30-100 0.8
65 1.55 2400 30-100 0.8
65 1.7 3000 30-100 0.8
30 2.20 480 30-100 0.8
35 1.80 600 30-100 0.8
85 1.90 750 30-100 0.8
35 1.90 900 30-100 0.8
50 2.00 1050  30-100 0.8
50 2.10 1200 30-100 0.8
50 2.10 1500  30-100 0.8
60 2.00 1800  30-100 0.8
70 2.15 2400  30-100 0.8
80 2.20 3000 30-100 0.8

Vor

2/3VDRM 50Hz,RMS
2mA,

-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000

I i i
JIANGSU YA

NGJIE

RSN

Outline

M2-20

M2-34

M2-36

M4-53

M4-63

M4-66
M4-76
M4-77

M2-34

M4-53

M4-63

M4-66
M4-76
M4-77
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THYRISTOR MODULE

VDRMVRRM

--——— dv/dt
IDRM/IRRM - 0Hz,RMS
2/3VDRM
2mA

@5C | #C [ e | iasc | z5c

7 i 7
JIANGSU YANGJIE

BEmEER
DIODE MODULE

RSN

Outline

IFav
Be

VRRM

wmCc [ e [ mc | mc |

50Hz,RMS 2mA,
tmi MY

@8“ e o T | 1YEE e rEe T i ouine
__—— oA v ]
MTC/MTK/MTA/MTX 3600-4500V/X.4 (Air cooling) MDC/MDK/MDA 1200-2000V/X.’4 (Air cooling)
MT*160-** 160 3600-4500 30 2.40 480  30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 4000-5000 M2-34 MD*90-** 90 1200-2000 1 5 13 270 2500 M2.20
MT*200-** 200 3600-4500 35 2.00 600  30-120 0.8-22  20-120 1000 4000-5000 MD*110-** 110 1200-2000 1 5 1.3 330 2500
MT*250-** 250 3600-4500 35 2.10 750 30120 0.8-22  20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-53 MD*160-** 160 1200-2000 1 5 1.3 540 2500 M2-34
MT*300-** 300 3600-4500 35 2.20 900  30-120 0.8-22  20-120 1000 4000-5000 MD*200-** 200 1200-2000 1 5 13 600 2500
MT*350-** 350 3600-4500 35 2.20 1050 30-120  0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 4000-5000 MD*250-** 250 1200-2000 1 5 13 750 2500
MT*400-** 400 3600-4500 70 2.50 1200  30-120 0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-53 MD*300-** 300 1200-2000 1 5 1.3 900 2500 M4-53
MT*500-** 500 3600-4500 70 2.60 1500 30-120  0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 4000-5000 MD*350-** 350 1200-2000 1 5 1.3 1050 2500
MT*600-** 600 3600-4500 70 2.50 1800 30-120 0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-66 MD*500-** 500 1200-2000 1 10 13 1500 2500 M4-63
MT*800-** 800 3600-4500 80 2.40 2400 30-120 0.8-22  20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-76 MD*600-** 600 1200-2000 2 10 13 1800 2500 M4-66
MT*1000-** 1000 3600-4500 80 2.50 3000 30-120 0.8-22  20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-77 MD*800-** 800 1200-2000 2 10 145 2400 2500 VAT
MTC/MTK/MTA/MTX 1200-2000V7k)4 (Water cooling) MD*1000-** 1000 1200-2000 2 10 1.45 3000 2500
MT400-** 400 1200-2000 35 1.50 1200 30-100 0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 2500 M4-53-S MD*1200-** 1200 1200-2000 2 10 1.45 3000 2500 M4-77
MT500-** 500 1200-2000 45 1.60 1500 30-100 0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 2500 M4-63-S MDC/MDK/MDA 2200-3500V/X,4 (Air cooling
MT600-** 600 1200-2000 55 1.50 1800  30-100  0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 2500 M4-66-S MD*160-** 160 2200-3500 1 5 1.6 480 2500-4000 M2-34
MT800-** 800 1200-2000 65 1.60 2400 30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M4-76-S MD*200-** 200 2200-3500 1 5 1.6 600 2500-4000
#£iE: MREESNRFRRIRBE MD*250-** 250 2200-3500 1 5 1.6 750 2500-4000 56
MD*300-** 300 2200-3500 1 5 1.6 900 2500-4000
MD*350-** 350 2200-3500 1 5 1.6 1050 2500-4000
MD*400-** 400 2200-3500 1 10 1.65 1200 2500-4000
Ypac kTM?#ﬁU %EJ-%'I'E E|EE| f‘ﬂ %’I‘Eﬂ% MD*500-** 500 2200-3500 1 10 1.7 1500 2500-4000 Mé-es
Ypack™ HIGH RELIABILITY THYRISTOR MODULE MD*600-** 600 2200-3500 2 10 17 1800 2500-4000 M4-66
MD*800-** 800 2200-3500 2 15 1.7 2400 2500-4000 MA-76
MD*1000-** 1000 2200-3500 2 15 1.75 3000 2500-4000
D (ORuHIRRHM SOHZRMS | i MD*1200-* 1200 2200-3500 2 15 175 3000 2500-4000 M4-77
@85C ----- MD*160-** 160 3600-4500 2 10 1.8 480 4000-5000 M2-34
_-- | Vs | MD*200-** 200 3600-4500 2 10 18 600 4000-5000
Ypack™ Z %3 18 & [H B2 5 Ypack™ High Reliability Thyristor Module MD*250-** 250 3600-4500 2 15 1.8 750 4000-5000
TT162-* 162 1200-2000 20 1.45 480  30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M2-34 MD*300-** 300 3600-4500 2 15 1.8 900 4000-5000 M4-53
TT275-** 275 1200-2000 20 1.55 750  30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M4-50 MD*350-** 350 3600-4500 2 15 1.8 1050 4000-5000
TT330-** 330 1200-2000 35 1.6 900  30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M4-50 MD*400-** 400 3600-4500 2 25 1.85 1200 4000-5000 V463
TT570-* 570 1200-2000 65 16 1500  30-100 0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 2500 M4-60 MD*500-** 500 3600-4500 2 25 1.9 1500 4000-5000
Ypack™ &5 B & E &R Ypack™ Single Thyristor Module MD*600-** 600 3600-4500 2 35 1.9 1800 4000-5000 M4-66
TZ400-** 400 1200-2000 45 15 1200 30-100 0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 2500 MD*800-** 800 3600-4500 2 35 1.95 2400 4000-5000 M4-76
TZ500-** 500 1200-2000 45 1.6 1500 30-100  0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 DM4-50 MD*1000-** 1000 3600-4500 2 35 2 3000 4000-5000 M4-77
TZ600-** 600 1200-2000 50 1.5 1800  30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 £31: HMREREES R RIEREE
TZ650-** 650 1200-2000 50 1.5 1950 30-100 0.8-2.2  20-120 1000 2500 DMA-70
TZ730-** 730 1200-2000 50 1.6 2190 30-100  0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500
21 MMREEF R TRIERBE
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@85 c
| A~ [ v [ mA ]
MDC/MDK/MDA 1200-2000V7k 4 (Water cooling)
MD*250-+* 250 1200-2000
MD*300-** 300 1200-2000
MD*350-+* 350 1200-2000
MD*400-+* 400 1200-2000
MD*500-+* 500 1200-2000
MD*600-+* 600 1200-2000
MD*800-** 800 1200-2000
MD*1000-* 1000 1200-2000
MD*1200-** 1200 1200-2000

7\

7K

i1 MRERSR TR

- _

mc [ e

N N N N = o 4 o

_____
| 0m | v [ A [ 00000v 00|

5 135 750 2500

5 135 900 2500

5 135 1050 2500

10 135 1200 2500

10 135 1500 2500

10 135 1800 2500

10 15 2400 2500

10 15 3000 2500

10 15 3000 2500

Ypack™ RIS A EHEREIRR
YPACK™ HIGH RELIABILITY DIODE MODULE

50Hz, RMS
1min

TYPE
___

Ypack ™ ZRFIELEEREMELR Ypack ™ High Reliability Diode Module

DD162-**
DD200-**
DD275-**
DD330-**
DD400-**
DD500-**
DD570-*
Ypack ™ Z%I#
DZ400-**
DZ500-**
DZ600-**
DZ650-**
DZ730-**

@85 C

VDRMVRRM

i1 MMEREESR +HFRRREE

Page 22

mc [ owec | _wc

25(

1
1
1
1
1
1

2

162 1200-2000
200 1200-2000
275 1200-2000
330 1200-2000
400 1200-2000
500 1200-2000
570 1200-2000
FSREHER Ypack ™ Single Diode Module
400 1200-2000
500 1200-2000
600 1200-2000
650 1200-2000
730 1200-2000

A A A o a

10
10
10
10

1.30
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.30

1.30
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.40

480
600
750
900
1200
1500
1500

1200
1500
1800
1950
2190

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500

www.chinarunau.com
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Outline

M4-53-S
M4-53-S
M4-53-S
M4-63-S
M4-63-S
M4-66-S
M4-76-S
M4-76-S
M4-77-S

HRIRIME

Outline

M2-34

M4-50

M4-60

DM4-50

DM4-70

el

mEE / BERERAER
THYRISTOR/DIODE MODULE

IT(av) IDRM/IRRM VIM/VEM
7 FilE= om
VDRMVRRM

7 3 7 T
JIANGSU YANGJIE
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WE@W mu%?myﬁr--m--nﬁnm-om
-u--nm-- - -
MFC/MFK/MFA/MFX 1200-2000V X4 (Air cooling)
MF*90-** 90 1200-2000 1 15 1.55/1.3 270 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M2-20
MF*110-** 110 1200-2000 1 15 1.55/1.3 330 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
MF*135-** 135 1200-2000 1 25 1.65/1.3 400 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
MF*160-** 160 1200-2000 1 25 1.65/1.3 480 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M2-34
MF*185-** 185 1200-2000 1 35 1.65/1.3 560 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
MF*200-** 200 1200-2000 1 20 1.55/1.3 600 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
MF*250-** 250 1200-2000 1 20 1.55/1.3 750 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M4-53
MF*300-** 300 1200-2000 1 20 1.6/1.3 900 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
MF*350-** 350 1200-2000 1 35 1.55/1.3 1050 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M4-53
MF*400-** 400 1200-2000 1 45 1.5/1.3 1200 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M4-63
MF*500-** 500 1200-2000 1 45 1.6/1.3 1500 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500
MF*600-** 600 1200-2000 1 55 1.5/1.3 1800 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M4-66
MF*800-** 800 1200-2000 2 65 1.55/1.3 2400 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M4-76
MF*1000-** 1000 1200-2000 2 65 1.711.3 3000 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M4-77
| MFCIVFKIMFAIMFX 22003500V RUg(Aroooling) | |
MF*160-** 160 2200-3500 2 30 2.2/2 480 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000 M2-34
MF*200-** 200 2200-3500 2 35 1.8/1.6 600 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
MF*250-** 250 2200-3500 2 35 1.91.7 750 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000 M4-53
MF*300-** 300 2200-3500 2 B35 1.91.7 900 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000
MF*350-** 350 2200-3500 2 50 2/1.8 1050 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000 M4-53
MF*400-** 400 2200-3500 2 50 2.1/1.9 1200 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000 M4-63
MF*500-** 500 2200-3500 2 50 2.111.9 1500 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000 M4-63
MF*600-** 600 2200-3500 2 60 2/1.8 1800 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000 M4-66
MF*800-** 800 2200-3500 2 70 2.15/1.95 2400 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000 M4-76
MF*1000-** 1000 2200-3500 2 80 2.2/2 3000 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500-4000 M4-77
| MFOMFKNFANEX 36004500V R AT cooing) ||
MF*160-** 160 3600-4500 2 30 2.4/2.2 480 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M2-34
MF*200-** 200 3600-4500 2 35 2/1.8 600 30-120 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-53
MF*250-** 250 3600-4500 2 35 2.1/1.9 750 30-120 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-53
MF*300-** 300 3600-4500 2 35 2.2/2 900 30-120 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-53
MF*350-** 350 3600-4500 2 B35 2.212 1050 30-120 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-53
MF*400-** 400 3600-4500 2 70 2.5/2.3 1200 30-120 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-63
MF*500-** 500 3600-4500 2 70 2.6/2.4 1500 30-120 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-63
MF*600-** 600 3600-4500 2 70 2.5/2.3 1800 30-120 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-66
MF*800-** 800 3600-4500 2 80 2.4/2.2 2400 30-120 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-76
MF*1000-** 1000 3600-4500 2 80 2.5/2.3 3000 30-120 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 4000-5000 M4-77

EIE: MARERG KRR E
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THYRISTOR/DIODE MODULE OUTLINE OF POWER MODULE
| der | Ver | | dwdt | Viso | M2-20 M2-34 M2-36
| IDRM/IRRM i i H 23 23 3-¥6
== m. min|
VDRMVRRM - T
VPE _ Outline _ i, e ]
' _- | = B 7 L
___ V/us _ -1 J _
MFC/MFK/MFA/MFX 1200-2000V 7k4(Water cooling) 2-46.3 3-Hs+10 1;5‘
1 (|
MF*200-** 200 1200-2000 1 20 15/1.3 600 30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M4-53-S L= — | g ALl
200 - A @3 el @Sl ~ . AR AT o ]
MF*250- 250 1200-2000 1 20 1.5/1.3 750 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M4-53-S ¥ LE’ [ANZII\NY| -j N b \_//% Y/ W7, AN Bk R s
w—— M T T _e ST
MF*300-** 300 1200-2000 1 20 1.5/1.3 900 30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M4-53-S ) 0 T 00 ST 2
MF*350-** 350 1200-2000 1 35 15/1.3 1050 30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M4-53-S 68 80
MF*500-** 500 1200-2000 1 45 15/1.3 1500 30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M4-63-S :: i
MF*600-** 600 1200-2000 1 55 1.5/1.3 1800 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M4-66-S
MF*800-** 800 1200-2000 2 65 1.6/1.3 2400 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 M4-76-S
M4-50 M4-53 M4-53-S
FiE: MUREESN R FRREBE @:D 3x¥8 3-M8 36 40 3-M8
- = =
—= F——% = |\ Parlas * Irlr é = 3|
Ypack™ RIS EMHREE / BEREER [ - T TpE
YPACK™HIGH RELIABILITY THYRISTOR/DIODE MODULE o - ;Q © 06.3 ; 2
% 3
[ F:\ L 12 T
| der | ver | m | dwdt | wViso | LR 7 g?] 7, el Al
ITav) IDRM/IRRM VIV 50Hz RMS = “kﬂ < @D @ @AIE o 25l
me TM/VFM Vb=2/3VDRM o A’ ] RN ceess T [ \\ W YW WY E )
VDRMVRRM I ' 12 i T o
_ Outline " 4 T —
9 115 35
115
Ypack™ %Ellaallﬂ"’é/;guu%*;ﬂ& Ypack™ High Reliability Thyrlstor/Dlode Module M4-60 M4-63 M4-63-S
TD162-** 162 1200-2000 1 20 1.45/1.30 480 30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M2-34 " & N o N 10 i
TD275-* 275 1200-2000 1 20 155130 750 30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 ] m = &=
M4-50 P e = T
TD330-** 330 1200-2000 1 35 1.6/1.30 900 30-100 0.8-2.2 20-120 1000 2500 a LI | L LJ ]
TD570-** 570 1200-2000 2 65 1.6/1.30 1500 30-100 0.8-22  20-120 1000 2500 M4-60 . i 7 - “
N . R s o g \H ] L[ T =
B REEESR HRFEREE s 4 l 5 “ AP
R 6.5 2665
T == - B 9 3
’ o ¢ | ¢ Ul i
4 Todllef|+ | e HE W AN =
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SF &FIX LB EE

M4-76-S M4=77 M4-77-5 AIR COOLING HEATSINKS OF SF SERIES
o 4 o ‘ %= 12430 60 60 -~
1r EL % g g_[ ll : ! ? B i D1 b |a
I | g ot 5 e e
o ! | H H i ! "# d2-6h © O 1 :t
) | g i j | & 2-diXhi gko | 4-d1xn1 & il @ '
| | i | )] L | iV R
n L | = — e !
I@ T t:::%::::‘ < W o 2-d2xh2 _ e
_ | o [ =
Holteto s | BT oo o, - e
! . 3 N By
s | Jolloflofl SRS
H\/ 7 ] ol 7 0] ! b T ra—
: el =
L; 180 ‘ SF14, SF15, SF16. SF17. SF17A, SF18, SF18A
T T T T SF11. SF12. SF13 forced air cooling heatsink (with disc device) forced air cooling heatsink (with disc device)

DM4-50 momy  meRE DM4-70 . ) y ’ -
! [ ) e s s SRS SRS TR

! mY i ots oses gi?ﬁgg?ijgzﬂigm%%* Contact Dia| Outline Dimensions Outline Dimensions Mounting Dimension
T - AN YR s
8 8 2
ol — " - The standard length of gate and SF11 45 170 110 125 60 40 8 33 80 15 22 2hole 913 M10*120
l ; 4 i - cathode leads is 300mm N
|Mess 1 L b s 2 AT G I THIEEE SF12 50 200 110 125 60 40 8 33 80 15 22 2hole @13 M10*120
u 2 [ stated otherwise SF13 50 220 120 130 60 40 8 33 90 15 45 2hole ¢13 M10%120
i3 X 5 o o SF14 65 250 140 145 80 50 10 38 105 15 45 4hole @11 M12+140
y
é/ !\z = ©) ol ¢ SF15 65 280 140 165 80 60 12 38 105 15 45 4hole @11 M12+150
LN i J L =z t T 2
| T4 — - o D+ SF16 80 280 180 200 80 60 12 34 130 15 66 4hole @11 M12*180
I
i ; J SF17 80 300 200 215 80 60 12 34 140 15 73 4hole @11 M12+180
Py
@ 21 fol SF17A 80 300 200 225 80 60 12 34 140 24 82 4hole @11 M12+180
- -
101 104

s

a2 | o Jc]e | o] i [ i | W | k|
45 110 125 60 40 8 33 2

SF11 170 <0.120
T t||<l‘ SF12 50 200 110 125 60 40 8 33 <0.090 2.6
%} M | | Z’J i[i Lié | o— Lo SF13 50 220 120 130 60 40 8 33 <0.071 3.5
MTC(TT) MTA(TT-A) MTK(TT-K) D{j T o SF14 65 250 140 145 80 50 10 38 <0.056 4.9
SF15 65 280 140 165 80 60 12 38 <0.048 6
SF16 80 280 180 200 80 60 12 34 <0.037 9.5
SF17 80 300 200 215 80 60 12 34 <0.030 13.5
L1 SF17A 80 300 200 225 80 60 12 34 <0.030 13.5
S\
] NI —° #:
MDC(DD) MDA(DD-A) MDK(DD-K) =T mMbx HEMRERRE, MEEHRENTEE, BRRRALR.
Remark:
All above mentioned are general purpose only, if any special customization required, please contact for technical support.
¥
——_,
{4 g
N
o—] —o
NI
MFC(TD) MFK(TD-K) MFA(TD-A) T mEx
| a TZ Dz
Page 26 www.chinarunau.com g [ — www.chinarunau.com

Page 27




[ ] t — m —
IR R gy L3

8S RFUKISHUIAGS THER LA 1

WATER COOLING HEATSINKS OF SS SERIES POWER ASSEMBLIES

BEEXADRARHTRETMNEE, BAREES, TENS. SARAR. ZRRERSRE. RN, FLRERF—RIIML.
BRiEER ERER. FEERRIRELN, NRBEN_RE A OIATRIHE:

5 =i PEERNRT]: QIERESE. FEMERE;

S

ZHEMARY: GESHESITER. SHAREER. B8R

NI RS GIENHETIENAAIERRAR;

TR KFRT: BIFEREMZARZRIX;

VAR B 5k FR Bk 45 . B = o

WEHHLEAR LR, BREMEAERNRENS. BRLE. KAFTREMREN.

MAHHITIEE LS, BRESEAERERANINEAN; FELEM EHE—SREBFRE. BERYP. BRASFRITH EERELE.
BNARMRESMADWRPE, —MEREERTRNINERAH, AT ZNATER. #E. FX. BHESMHSUEF.

T HEIFERA T WA

5813, 5514 5515, 8516
S811. 8512 water cooling heatsink conductor plate conductor plate

ns rrs SRt

TvPE
--“-------“_
SS11 140 135 80 2hole @13 M8x140 M3
sS12 50 190 160 152 78 40 5 33 22 80 15 2hole @13 M8x145 M3
Sk 65 190 160 152 78 50 6 33 45 90 15 2hole 13 M12x145 M4
SS14 80 220 195 188 8 55 6 38 45 105 15 4hole g11  M12x160 M4
M12x180
sS15 100 235 195 190 95 80 8 38 45 15414 15 4hole @13 M12x180 M4
SS16 108 288 260 230 105 80 8 34 66 15414 15 4hole 913 M12x220 M4

e 2R BAEEE
TY:E Mounting Dimension Weight
—mmnn-n-nn——

—

SS11 2 hole®10x14 9 6 <0.026 0.7
8812 2 hole®12x14 13 9 ® @ 20 60 8 - 45° <0.018 1.1
SS13 2 hole®10x15 13 9 15 20 20 60 8 20 45° <0.015 1.6
SS14 2 hole®12x20 13 9 18 20 20 65 10 20 45° <0.013 22
SS15 2 hole®10x20 16 12 20 40 20 90 10 40 45° <0.010 4.4
SS16 2 hole®11x25 16 12 20 40 20 90 10 40 45° <0.008 5
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